
EYE PARISH COUNCIL 
The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP 

Tel:01733 222037 Fax:01733 222110 
E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com 

Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic 
 

Dear Member 

You are summoned to the Meeting of Eye Parish Council in the 

Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 18th October 2018 at 

7.00pm 

 
Consultation with the public until 7.10pm 

 

AGENDA 
 

172) Apologies for Absence 

173) Declaration of Interests 

174) Items for City Councillors  

175) Policing 

Crime Report  

176) Minutes of the last meeting & Matters Arising – Not included in this agenda 

177) Peterborough Society of Model Engineers – report 

178) Reminder to members to update their Members Interest Forms with any 

change of circumstances 

179) Finance 

(i) Accounts for Approval of Payment 

Creditor Voucher 

Number 

Details Nett VAT Total Chq 

No 

Mrs B Stanojevic 81 Wages - September £655.82  £655.82 3383 

Mrs S Short 82 Wages - September £826.84  £826.84 3384 

Mrs J Fisher 83 Wages - September £200.00  £200.00 3385 

HMRC 84 PAYE – Jul/Aug/Sept £243.81  £243.81  

 

SMC  

 

 

85 Legionella Checks 

Leeds Hall 

Pavilion 

 

 

£55.00 

£55.00 

 

 

£22.00 

 

 

 

£132.00 

 

 

 

Britim 86 Printer 

Stationery 

£69.99 

£17.51 

 

£17.49 

 

£104.99 

 

Mick George 87 Refuse – Leeds Hall 

- Cemetery 

£64.00 

£38.00 

 

£20.40 

 

£122.40 

 

 

(ii) Income & Expenditure – April to September 2018 

 (iii) S137 Payments 

 

 



180) Planning Applications/Decisions 

Applications: 

REF:18/01732/HHFUL  First floor rear extension at 10 Newstead Close. 

REF:18/01727/HHFUL  Single storey Front extension at 9 Chancery Lane. 

 

REF:18/01368/FUL  Highways and access works to be considered by the Planning 

and Environment Protection Committee 

 

181) Cemetery -Report 

 

182) Allotments –Report 

 

183) Eye Primary School 

 

184) Transport, Roads and Footpaths 

Judi Anderson, PCC – Email stating that there has been 4 additional parking spaces 

created in the layby adjacent to Guilsborough Road as part of the development for 

people using the Nature Reserve. 

 

185) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities 

 

186) Manor Farm Community Centre – Asset Transfer Update 

 

187) Environmental Matters 

 

188) Other Correspondence 

 

189) Date of Next Meeting – 15th November 2018 


